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23rd January 2019 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Year 09 Reports 
 
 
Happy New Year to you all.  I hope each and every one of you had a good break over the Christmas 
period. For a vast proportion of the year group, the students have come back to school in a very positive 
frame of mind, ready to learn and to succeed.   
 
This half term, as parents and guardians, you will have the opportunity to meet with your 
son’s/daughter’s subject teachers at the year 9 parents’ eve on 7th February and I look forward to seeing 
you then.  Please use the online system to book your appointments. 
 
Can I please remind parents/carers to have a look at our school uniform page on our website as we are 

seeing a bit of a decline in the standards of uniform in a few students, within year 9.  Sports hoodies 

should only be worn for PE and are not part of the day- to – day school uniform.  If you have any 

questions please don’t hesitate to contact your son’s/daughter’s tutor for clarification. 

Again, I hope that you take time to read the report as there have been changes to the reporting style 

however, you may, of course, contact us if you have any queries or concerns. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs Wendy Stephens 
Head of Year 09  
 

Tutor Group Staff Name Email  

Head of Year Mrs Wendy Stephens w.stephens@tavistockcollege.org 

9B Mrs K Mora Ogle k.mora-ogle@tavistockcollege.org 

9BA Mr Lambert j.lambert@tavistockcollege.org 

9D Miss Herod e.herod@tavistockcollege.org 

9DA Miss Byrne e.byrne@tavistockcollege.org 

9F Mrs Stamper c.stamper@tavistockcollege.org 

9G Mr Edgecombe j.edgecombe@tavistockcollege.org 

9T Mrs S Holt s.holt@tavistockcollege.org 

9TA Mr Stroud j.stroud@tavistockcollege.org 

Assistant 
HOY 

Mr Corkell r.corkell@tavistockcollege.org 

Administrator Mrs M Hastings m.hastings@tavistockcollege.org 
 

 


